SPORT

JV/V Badminton
JV Baseball

V Baseball

JV B. Basketball
V B. Basketball
V G. Basketball
JV G. Basketball
B. Cross Country
G. Cross Country

Var. Football

JV Football

JR Football

Boys Golf
Girls Golf
Girls Gymnastics
JV Soccer

V Soccer

MESA HIGH SCHOOL

SPORTS INFORMATION 1985-86

COACH(ES)

Betty Matwick
Jim Richardson
Ted Fowler
Steve Hogen
Paul Newendyke
Betty Matwick
Brad Farrier
Steve Hogen
Brad Joens

Jim Rattay

Jim Richardson

David Hines

Brad Farrier
John Vovko

Sam Scott
Doug Koenig

Ralph Preshaw
Denzil Arrington
Yvonne Moore

Jim Rattay

Steve Ramos

SEASON

RECORD

6-6

11-5

14-7

13-3

4-20

10-11

15-4

9-0

1-9

4-3-1

3-3

6-7
6-10

7-3

6-7

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

lst Place-Div



MESA HIGH SCHOOL, CONTINUED

SPORTS INFORMATION 1985-86

SEASON

SPORT COACH(ES) RECORD ACCOMPLISHMENTS
JV Softball Denzil Arrington 12-4
V Softball John Sandoval 18-4
Boys Swimming Richard Peterson  0-8
Girls Swimming Lorna Kerby 4-4
V Boys Tennis Steve Crook 11=3
JV Boys Tennis Steve Crook 12~2
Girls Tennis Cindy Twiggs 7-7
V Boys Track Dave Hines 5-1 lst Place-Div
JV Boys Track Jim Rattay 5-1
V Girls Track Lou Kerby 4-2-1
JV Girls Track Brad Joens 4-2
JV Volleyball Lou Kerby 5-11
V Volleyball Lou Kerby 13-8
JV Wrestling John Vovko 10-0
V Wrestling Ben Arredondo 9-0
TOTAL: Wins 249

Losses 156

Ties 2

WINNING PERCENTAGE: 61%



