## MESA HIGH SCHOOL

## SPORTS INFORMATION 1985-86

SPORT	COACH(ES)	SEASON RECORD	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
JV/V Badminton	Betty Matwick	6-6	
JV Baseball	Jim Richardson	11-5	
V Baseball	Ted Fowler	14-7	
JV B. Basketball	Steve Hogen	13-3	
V B. Basketball	Paul Newendyke	4-20	
V G. Basketball	Betty Matwick	10-11	
JV G. Basketball	Brad Farrier	15-4	
B. Cross Country	Steve Hogen	8-0	
G. Cross Country	Brad Joens	9-0	lst Place-Div
Var. Football	Jim Rattay Jim Richardson David Hines	1-9	
JV Football	Brad Farrier John Vovko	4-3-1	
JR Football	Sam Scott Doug Koenig	3-3	
Boys Golf	Ralph Preshaw	6-7	
Girls Golf	Denzil Arrington	6-10	
Girls Gymnastics	Yvonne Moore	7-3	
JV Soccer	Jim Rattay	7-1	
V Soccer	Steve Ramos	6-7	

## MESA HIGH SCHOOL, CONTINUED

## SPORTS INFORMATION 1985-86

SPORT	COACH(ES)	SEASON RECORD	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
JV Softball	Denzil Arrington	12-4	
V Softball	John Sandoval	18-4	
Boys Swimming	Richard Peterson	0-8	
Girls Swimming	Lorna Kerby	4-4	
V Boys Tennis	Steve Crook	11-3	
JV Boys Tennis	Steve Crook	12-2	
Girls Tennis	Cindy Twiggs	7-7	
V Boys Track	Dave Hines	5-1	lst Place-Div
JV Boys Track	Jim Rattay	5-1	
V Girls Track	Lou Kerby	4-2-1	
JV Girls Track	Brad Joens	4-2	
JV Volleyball	Lou Kerby	5-11	
V Volleyball	Lou Kerby	13-8	
JV Wrestling	John Vovko	10-0	
V Wrestling	Ben Arredondo	9-0	
TOTAL:	Wins Losses Ties	249 156 2	

61%

WINNING PERCENTAGE: